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Índice

1 1 3 1 GUTS OLIVIA RODRIGO INTERSCOPE UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
2 2 3 2 V 'LAYOVER' 1 V INTERSCOPE UNIVERSAL
3 NEW 1 3 MÃE CRISTINA BRANCO CRISTINA BRANCO LOCOMOTIVA AZUL
4 NEW 1 4 TENSION KYLIE MINOGUE BMG WARNER WARNER
5 6 49 1 MIDNIGHTS - BLUE EDITION TAYLOR SWIFT REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
6 REE 62 2 FOLKLORE TAYLOR SWIFT REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
7 3 6 1 THE 3RD ALBUM 'ISTJ' - PHOTOBOOK VER NCT DREAM VIRGIN MUSIC LABEL / ARTIST SERVICESUNIVERSAL
8 4 13 1 SPEAK NOW TAYLOR SWIFT BIG MACHINE RECORDS, LLC UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
9 8 40 2 RAÍZES NININHO VAZ MAIA NININHO VAZ MAIA SONY MUSIC ALTAFONTE

10 9 5 3 JACK IN THE BOX (HOPE EDITION) J-HOPE REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL
11 5 26 2 BEST OF CALEMA UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
12 REE 12 2 GIRASSÓIS E TEMPESTADES MARISA LIZ UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
13 10 13 1 D-DAY AGUST D INTERSCOPE UNIVERSAL INGROOVES
14 15 71 1 OU HARRY'S HOUSE HARRY STYLES COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
15 22 46 1 OU CASA GUILHERMINA ANA MOURA ANA MOURA SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
16 11 17 8 CALIFORNICATION RED HOT CHILLI PEPPERS WARNER BROS WARNER
17 NEW 1 17 VOLUTABRO BIZARRA LOCOMOTIVA RASTILHO RECORDS RASTILHO RECORDS
18 NEW 1 18 TRICOT MÃO MORTA + PEDRO SOUSA RASTILHO RECORDS RASTILHO RECORDS
19 48 12 1 FIRST TWO PAGES OF FRANKENSTEIN NATIONAL 4AD POPSTOCK POPSTOCK
20 27 331 1 3PL BEST OF MARIZA PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
21 35 119 5 PL O MONSTRO PRECISA DE AMIGOS ORNATOS VIOLETA POLYDOR UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
22 NEW 1 22 CONTORNOS MIMI FROES AQUELE ABRAÇO UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
23 17 11 2 VIDA JORGE PALMA BAIRRO DA MÚSICA WARNER WARNER
24 NEW 1 24 MADAME X: MUSIC FROM THE THEATER XPERIENCE MADONNA WARNER WARNER
25 26 10 2 THE BALLAD OF DARREN BLUR PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
26 14 36 1 OU LOVER TAYLOR SWIFT REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
27 21 2 21 VOLTAR BUBA ESPINHO PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
28 43 25 1 PORTUGUESA CARMINHO PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
29 REE 61 4 RED (TAYLOR'S VERSION) TAYLOR SWIFT REPUBLIC RECORDS UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
30 REE 53 1 PL SOUR OLIVIA RODRIGO GEFFEN UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
31 REE 20 1 REPUTATION TAYLOR SWIFT BIG MACHINE RECORDS UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
32 45 162 1 OU HARRY STYLES (CASEMADE BOOK) - EXC FNAC HARRY STYLES COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
33 38 21 1 72 SEASONS METALLICA EMI UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
34 19 27 1 DID YOU KNOW THAT THERE'S A TUNNEL UNDER OCEAN BLVDLANA DEL REY POLYDOR UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
35 REE 15 1 SONGS OF SURRENDER U2 ISLAND UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
36 18 195 1 OU FINE LINE HARRY STYLES COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
37 32 83 10 ASTROWORLD TRAVIS SCOTT EPIC SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
38 REE 134 2 PL NEVERMIND NIRVANA GEFFEN UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
39 20 298 1 PL THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON PINK FLOYD PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
40 30 143 6 OU GREATEST HITS QUEEN ISLAND UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
41 7 2 7 THE LAND IS INHOSPITABLE AND SO ARE WE MITSKI DEAD OCEANS POPSTOCK POPSTOCK
42 47 4 15 EVERYTHING IS ALIVE SLOWDIVE DEAD OCEANS POPSTOCK POPSTOCK
43 28 4 9 UTOPIA TRAVIS SCOTT RCA RECORDS SONY MUSIC
44 REE 40 1 MUSIC OF THE SPHERES COLDPLAY PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
45 34 47 9 REALIDADE - AO VIVO EM MANAUS MARÍLIA MENDONÇA VIDISCO VIDISCO VIDISCO
46 REE 71 3 OU BEST OF ANA MOURA UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
47 REE 6 2 12 RYUICHI SAKAMOTO MILAN RECORDS SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
48 REE 17 1 V.H.S. (VOL. 1) FERNANDO DANIEL UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
49 REE 17 4 PORTALS MELANIE MARTINEZ ATLANTIC WARNER WARNER
50 REE 47 1 MOTOMAMI ROSALIA COLUMBIA SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
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Índice

1 1 9 1 BARBIE THE ALBUM VÁRIOS  ARTISTAS ATLANTIC WARNER WARNER
2 REE 101 1 PL THE BEST OF FADO - UM TESOURO PORTUGUÊS VOL.1 VÁRIOS ARTISTAS PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
3 2 74 2 80S HITS VÁRIOS ARTISTAS VIDISCO VIDISCO
4 REE 65 1 THE CLASSIC 90S COLLECTION VÁRIOS ARTISTAS SONY SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC
5 5 12 1 CARIBE MIX 2023 VÁRIOS ARTISTAS VIDISCO VIDISCO VIDISCO
6 REE 7 3 LATIN HITS - BEST OF SUMMER VÁRIOS ARTISTAS VIDISCO VIDISCO
7 3 56 1 THE BEST OF FADO - UM TESOURO PORTUGÊS VOL. 8 VÁRIOS ARTISTAS PARLOPHONE WARNER WARNER
8 4 42 1 Nº1 ANOS 80 SUPER POP VÁRIOS VIDISCO/PARLOPHONE VIDISCO
9 REE 19 1 MEGA HITS 2021 VÁRIOS ARTISTAS SONY SONY MUSIC SONY MUSIC

10 REE 27 3 ANOS 60 VÁRIOS ARTISTAS VIDISCO VIDISCO

Plataformas digitais presentes na nossa amostra: 7Digital e iTunes

* Editora ou Distribuidora do Produto em Portugal (não inclui agregadores digitais: tais como Orchard e Believe Digital e 
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Semana 39 de 2023 Índice

De 22 de setembro a 28 de setembro de 2023

1 2 5 1 PL Tempo Van Zee UNIVERSAL

2 1 18 1 4PL Tá OK DENNIS & MC Kevin o Chris SONY MUSIC
3 3 22 1 3PL Chakras Ivandro & Julinho KSD UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
4 4 13 4 PL Alma Nua Van Zee UNIVERSAL

5 6 9 5 OU PIÑA COLADA LON3R JOHNY SONY MUSIC

6 5 14 2 2PL Novidade na Área Mc Livinho & DJ Matt D WARNER

7 10 12 7 OU Lala Myke Towers WARNER

8 8 28 8 PL Lapada Dela Grupo Menos É Mais THE ORCHARD

9 45 14 9 OU Sai Da Frente Juliette UNIVERSAL

10 9 11 5 PL Ballena Vulgo FK THE ORCHARD

11 13 8 11 Paint The Town Red Doja Cat SONY MUSIC

12 11 13 7 OU Vampire Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL

13 12 16 2 2PL Preço Certo Pedro Mafama SONY MUSIC

14 7 4 5 Chico Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC

15 23 2 15 Depois de Ontem GBoss WARNER

16 14 29 7 PL El Merengue Marshmello & Manuel Turizo SONY MUSIC

17 15 24 5 2PL Maria Joana Nuno Ribeiro, Calema & Mariza WARNER/UNIVERSAL (67/33)

18 17 27 1 2PL Planeta Bispo & Bárbara Tinoco UNIVERSAL

19 16 55 1 6PL Como Tu Bárbara Bandeira feat. Ivandro WARNER/SONY (50/50)

20 30 15 20 OU Perto Van Zee UNIVERSAL

21 18 36 6 3PL TA TUDO BEM T-Rex UNIVERSAL

22 19 14 5 PL Gol Bolinha, Gol Quadrado 2 Mc Pedrinho & DJ 900 INGROOVES

23 20 17 4 PL Sprinter Dave & Central Cee UNIVERSAL

24 26 26 17 PL UH LA LA LA LON3R JOHNY & Plutónio SONY MUSIC

25 22 25 7 2PL A Nossa Dança Calema UNIVERSAL

26 24 20 15 PL Loucamente D.A.M.A & Los Romeros SONY MUSIC

27 27 84 3 7PL Lua Ivandro SONY MUSIC

28 21 19 14 PL Where She Goes Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD

29 28 22 2 2PL Conexões de Máfia Matuê feat. Rich The Kid SONY MUSIC

30 52 3 30 Strangers Kenya Grace WARNER

31 29 42 2 3PL Coração de Gelo WIU SONY MUSIC
32 44 2 32 Greedy Tate McRae SONY MUSIC
33 32 11 15 OU What Was I Made For? Billie Eilish UNIVERSAL
34 31 41 4 3PL CASA D.A.M.A feat. Buba Espinho SONY/WARNER (50/50)
35 34 61 5 4PL La Bachata Manuel Turizo SONY MUSIC
36 47 9 36 Amar De Cor Van Zee UNIVERSAL
37 48 13 21 OU Sem Ti Slow J SONY MUSIC
38 35 17 29 PL Cruel Summer Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
39 41 22 39 9PL Devia Ir Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
40 36 65 1 6PL Calm Down Rema UNIVERSAL
41 38 11 34 Columbia Quevedo WARNER
42 49 129 7 6PL Another Love Tom Odell SONY MUSIC
43 40 71 1 5PL Die For You The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
44 46 68 21 3PL ROSAS Kappa Jotta & MUN SONY MUSIC
45 65 2 45 Let's Go 4 DJ GBR, Mc IG, MC Ryan SP, MC PH, Mc Davi, MC Luki, MC Don J INGROOVES
46 55 12 34 OU Barco Ivandro & Bispo UNIVERSAL
47 53 7 38 Colãs Dillaz SONY MUSIC
48 42 22 15 PL Tattoo Loreen UNIVERSAL
49 39 18 17 OU Dance The Night Dua Lipa WARNER
50 51 78 1 7PL As It Was Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
51 33 7 19 Bad Idea Right? Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
52 57 24 17 PL Daylight David Kushner UNIVERSAL
53 68 27 9 2PL 300 Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
54 43 27 3 2PL Beso Rosalía & Rauw Alejandro SONY MUSIC
55 72 13 36 Para Casa Van Zee UNIVERSAL
56 70 44 56 3PL Impec Papillon PAPILLON
57 37 3 31 Get Him Back! Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
58 59 85 26 4PL I Wanna Be Yours Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
59 63 4 37 A Dona Aranha Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
60 58 11 12 OU Seven Jung Kook & Latto SONY/UNIVERSAL (25/75)
61 73 35 15 PL Where U @ Slow J SONY MUSIC
62 25 2 25 Slime You Out Drake feat. SZA SONY/UNIVERSAL (33/67)
63 60 55 1 5PL Quevedo: Bzrp Music Sessions, Vol. 52Bizarrap & Quevedo THE ORCHARD
64 61 14 29 OU (It Goes Like) Nanana Peggy Gou POPSTOCK
65 56 13 42 OU Fukumean Gunna WARNER
66 64 37 1 3PL Flowers Miley Cyrus SONY MUSIC
67 62 41 13 2PL Love Again Richie Campbell SONY MUSIC
68 69 72 8 3PL Como Antes Matias Damasio SONY MUSIC
69 66 69 7 3PL Europa Mizzy Miles feat. Deejay Telio, Teto & Gson SONY MUSIC
70 54 11 14 OU Vai Novinha Ah Ah Ah Dyamante DJ UNIVERSAL
71 87 8 71 OU Senti Tanto Van Zee UNIVERSAL
72 79 167 8 5PL Teu Eternamente Slow J SONY MUSIC
73 80 68 73 5PL Mo Boy Dillaz ALTAFONTE
74 91 18 42 OU underwater FRANKIEONTHEGUITAR;Van Zee;Diogo Piçarra UNIVERSAL
75 74 137 3 6PL Borboletas Gama WNTD SONY MUSIC
76 83 75 8 3PL Conclusão Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
77 85 9 26 I Know ? Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
78 77 145 4 7PL Save Your Tears The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
79 82 65 12 3PL Por Enquanto Plutonio SONY MUSIC
80 81 19 4 PL Cartão Black MC Caverinha & KayBlack THE ORCHARD
81 88 13 6 OU FIM do NADA Mizzy Miles, T-Rex & Zara G SONY/UNIVERSAL (67/33)
82 84 57 10 3PL I'm Good (Blue) David Guetta & Bebe Rexha WARNER
83 76 42 5 2PL Kill Bill SZA SONY MUSIC
84 92 5 84 3PL Locked Out Of Heaven Bruno Mars WARNER
85 97 209 1 7PL Essa Saia BISPO feat. Ivandro SONY MUSIC
86 50 5 11 Penhasco2 Luísa Sonza & Demi Lovato SONY MUSIC
87 93 32 27 PL Solteiros Deejay Telio & Yasmine ALTAFONTE
88 90 43 4 3PL Creepin' Metro Boomin, The Weeknd & 21 Savage UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
89 101 22 83 OU Bebé Nininho Vaz Maia SONY MUSIC
90 86 26 26 PL Minha Vida é um Filme Teto SONY MUSIC
91 165 2 91 Prada cassö, Raye & D-Block Europe SONY MUSIC
92 96 77 4 4PL Onde Anda Calema & Zé Felipe UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
93 94 23 56 OU Baby Don't Hurt Me David Guetta, Anne-Marie & Coi Leray WARNER
94 95 190 7 8PL Te Amo Calema UNIVERSAL
95 109 45 16 2PL I'm Sorry Mizzy Miles & Ivandro e Piruka SONY MUSIC
96 75 14 75 OU Snooze SZA SONY MUSIC
97 107 187 4 6PL Tempo FRANKIEONTHEGUITAR feat. Tóy Tóy T-Rex, Lon3r Johny & Bispo SONY MUSIC
98 106 68 15 3PL I Ain't Worried OneRepublic UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)

Artista Editora/Distribuidora Digital *

Top 200 Streams

Posição Pos.Ant. Sem. Top Peak Position Gal. Titulo



99 112 168 1 7PL Bairro Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
100 124 236 8 7PL Someone You Loved Lewis Capaldi UNIVERSAL
101 122 70 14 2PL Until I Found You Stephen Sanchez UNIVERSAL
102 102 88 44 2PL VOLTA T-Rex UNIVERSAL
103 111 24 37 OU Segredo KayBlack WARNER
104 110 111 12 5PL Cold Heart Elton John & Dua Lipa UNIVERSAL/WARNER (50/50)
105 105 28 18 PL Heartless Richie Campbell SONY MUSIC
106 100 118 8 5PL Moça Ivandro SONY MUSIC
107 71 3 34 All-American Bitch Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
108 133 20 16 OU ANTI$$OCIAL LON3R JOHNY & Plutonio SONY MUSIC
109 117 17 30 OU Popular The Weeknd, Playboi Carti & Madonna UNIVERSAL
110 120 12 78 Se Grita Morad & Jul THE ORCHARD
111 127 26 30 OU DIAMANTE LON3R JOHNY SONY MUSIC
112 103 31 60 PL E Agora Nininho SONY MUSIC
113 108 10 6 OU K-Pop Travis Scott, Bad Bunny & The Weeknd SONY/UNIVERSAL (67/33)
114 121 70 9 3PL Tití Me Preguntó Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD
115 115 158 31 5PL Sweater Weather The Neighbourhood SONY MUSIC
116 113 61 3 3PL Despechá Rosalía SONY MUSIC
117 141 24 67 2PL See You Again Tyler, The Creator feat. Kali Uchis SONY MUSIC
118 114 205 34 6PL Do I Wanna Know? Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
119 116 104 6 4PL Yellow Coldplay WARNER
120 98 6 41 Campo De Morango Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
121 104 29 16 PL Minha Terra Supa Squad, Mariza & Apollo G SONY/WARNER/OUTROS (50/25/25)
122 125 58 7 4PL Viva La Vida Coldplay WARNER
123 135 120 1 6PL Starboy The Weeknd feat. Daft Punk UNIVERSAL
124 131 35 39 PL People Libianca SONY MUSIC
125 146 12 119 casa Fernando Daniel UNIVERSAL
126 177 2 126 Water Tyla SONY MUSIC
127 145 274 14 6PL Lovely Billie Eilish & Khalid UNIVERSAL
128 NEW 1 128 Agora Hills Doja Cat SONY MUSIC
129 134 141 16 3PL Tinoni T-Rex UNIVERSAL
130 167 58 5 2PL 3,14 Gson, Slow J & Sam The Kid ALTAFONTE
131 89 3 46 The Grudge Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
132 126 9 8 Fe!n Travis Scott feat. Playboi Carti SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
133 123 106 66 3PL Why'd You Only Call Me When You're High?Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
134 REE 4 134 Faz Completo, Chefe Mc IG WARNER
135 200 37 28 PL Cabaret ProfJam UNIVERSAL
136 128 9 38 Telekinesis Travis Scott feat. SZA & Future SONY MUSIC
137 137 63 16 3PL Snap Rosa Linn SONY MUSIC
138 142 10 131 2PL Cidade Bárbara Tinoco feat. Bárbara Bandeira BÁRBARA TINOCO
139 155 61 103 4PL When I Was Your Man Bruno Mars WARNER
140 132 44 18 2PL Roça Em Mim Zé Felipe, Ana Castela & Luan Pereira THE ORCHARD
141 175 22 26 OU Visão Noturna Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
142 139 135 8 4PL Imagina Frankieontheguitar, Slow J & Ivandro SONY MUSIC
143 159 51 105 3PL Riptide Vance Joy WARNER
144 144 34 53 PL Agarra Em Mim Ana Moura feat. Pedro Mafama SONY MUSIC
145 136 15 84 OU Esta Vida Marshmello & Farruko SONY MUSIC
146 152 200 1 9PL Blinding Lights The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
147 129 9 47 OU Montagem - FR Punk S3BZS THE ORCHARD
148 143 78 6 3PL Vampiro Matuê, Wiu & TETO SONY MUSIC
149 158 47 33 2PL Cara Que Engana Deejay Telio & Julinho Ksd ALTAFONTE
150 153 202 2 7PL Watermelon Sugar Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
151 178 73 3 4PL Lembrei-me BISPO SONY MUSIC
152 151 66 46 2PL Aviola II BISPO SONY MUSIC
153 140 25 106 OU Duas Três Guilherme & Benuto, Ana Castela, Adriano Rhod SONY MUSIC
154 169 41 17 2PL Sure Thing Miguel SONY MUSIC
155 NEW 1 155 Canudinho Gusttavo Lima & Ana Castela SONY MUSIC
156 195 31 145 4PL Can't Hold Us Macklemore & Ryan Lewis feat. Ray Dalton WARNER
157 147 86 1 8PL Dançarina Pedro Sampaio & MC Pedrinho WARNER
158 172 62 87 2PL Unstoppable Sia SONY MUSIC
159 148 53 17 2PL Felina WIU & MC Ryan SP SONY MUSIC
160 174 3 152 Desire Calvin Harris & Sam Smith SONY MUSIC
161 163 31 12 PL TQG Karol G & Shakira SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
162 184 3 94 Mónica Julinho Ksd & Soraia Ramos SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
163 154 49 1 2PL Anti-Hero Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
164 183 10 62 Cafuné Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
165 185 34 2 2PL Zona De Perigo Léo Santana UNIVERSAL
166 171 157 5 5PL 1 de Abril Plutónio SONY MUSIC
167 168 105 15 3PL Where Are You Now Lost Frequencies & Calum Scott SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
168 180 36 9 PL UUUUHH T-Rex UNIVERSAL
169 170 9 23 My Eyes Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
170 192 19 165 3PL Every Breath You Take The Police UNIVERSAL
171 REE 40 7 PL Papaia Dillaz SONY MUSIC
172 179 45 123 PL Bad Memories Meduza & James Carter feat. Elley Duhé & Fast Boy UNIVERSAL
173 160 25 92 OU Erro Gostoso Simone Mendes UNIVERSAL
174 150 15 77 OU Sentir Saudade KURA feat. Bia Caboz WARNER
175 181 183 5 6PL Somos Iguais Plutonio SONY MUSIC
176 166 16 66 MEIO TERMO Luan Santana SONY MUSIC
177 REE 33 12 PL DIAS T-Rex feat. Slow J UNIVERSAL
178 196 14 130 2PL Blank Space Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
179 197 14 123 PL Style Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
180 176 94 25 4PL In The End Linkin Park WARNER
181 99 3 43 Making The Bed Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
182 161 111 9 4PL Do You No Wrong Richie Campbell SONY MUSIC
183 162 38 29 PL Leão Marília Mendonça THE ORCHARD
184 REE 9 78 Rush Troye Sivan UNIVERSAL
185 REE 115 110 4PL No Role Modelz J. Cole UNIVERSAL
186 REE 23 32 OU Os Bico Tão Se Perguntando (Let’s Go 3)Mc PH INGROOVES
187 194 89 5 3PL Stunka Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
188 REE 33 122 3PL Summertime Sadness Lana Del Rey UNIVERSAL
189 REE 23 24 PL Cardigan Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
190 187 62 5 3PL Under The Influence Chris Brown SONY MUSIC
191 164 19 25 OU Ella Baila Sola Eslabon Armado & Peso Pluma INGROOVES
192 188 33 124 4PL Demons Imagine Dragons UNIVERSAL
193 156 52 30 2PL Eu Gosto Assim Gustavo Mioto & Mari Fernandez UNIVERSAL
194 189 73 48 2PL Me Porto Bonito Bad Bunny & Chencho Corleone THE ORCHARD
195 149 2 149 Menta David Carreira & Djodje THE ORCHARD
196 157 5 60 Principalmente Me Sinto Arrasada Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
197 118 3 50 Logical Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
198 NEW 1 198 QLONA KAROL G & Peso Pluma UNIVERSAL
199 REE 33 39 PL Coração Amoleceu MC Don Juan WARNER
200 REE 66 1 4PL Ai Preto L7NNON, DJ Biel do Furduncinho & Bianca WARNER

SEM. TOP.- Número de semanas que o titulo esteve no top
PEAK POSITION: A melhor posição do título no Top

© 2023 GfK Portugal

POSIÇÃO: Posição na semana actual
POS. ANT.: Posição no top na semana anterior



Plataformas de streaming presentes na nossa amostra: Apple, Deezer, Napster, Spotify e Tidal.

* Editora ou Distribuidora do Produto em Portugal (não inclui agregadores digitais: tais como 
Orchard e Believe Digital e outros)



Semana 39 de 2023 Índice

De 22 de setembro a 28 de setembro de 2023

1 2 5 1 PL Tempo Van Zee UNIVERSAL
2 1 18 1 4PL Tá OK DENNIS & MC Kevin o Chris SONY MUSIC
3 3 22 1 3PL Chakras Ivandro & Julinho KSD UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
4 4 13 4 PL Alma Nua Van Zee UNIVERSAL
5 6 9 5 OU PIÑA COLADA LON3R JOHNY SONY MUSIC
6 5 14 2 2PL Novidade na Área Mc Livinho & DJ Matt D WARNER
7 9 12 7 OU Lala Myke Towers WARNER
8 8 28 8 PL Lapada Dela Grupo Menos É Mais THE ORCHARD
9 45 14 9 OU Sai Da Frente Juliette UNIVERSAL

10 10 11 5 PL Ballena Vulgo FK THE ORCHARD
11 13 8 11 Paint The Town Red Doja Cat SONY MUSIC
12 12 17 2 2PL Preço Certo Pedro Mafama SONY MUSIC
13 11 13 7 OU Vampire Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
14 7 4 5 Chico Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
15 24 2 15 Depois de Ontem GBoss WARNER
16 14 29 7 PL El Merengue Marshmello & Manuel Turizo SONY MUSIC
17 15 24 5 2PL Maria Joana Nuno Ribeiro, Calema & Mariza WARNER/UNIVERSAL (67/33)
18 17 27 1 2PL Planeta Bispo & Bárbara Tinoco UNIVERSAL
19 16 55 1 6PL Como Tu Bárbara Bandeira feat. Ivandro WARNER/SONY (50/50)
20 30 15 20 OU Perto Van Zee UNIVERSAL
21 18 36 6 3PL TA TUDO BEM T-Rex UNIVERSAL
22 22 25 7 2PL A Nossa Dança Calema UNIVERSAL
23 19 14 5 PL Gol Bolinha, Gol Quadrado 2 Mc Pedrinho & DJ 900 INGROOVES
24 23 20 15 PL Loucamente D.A.M.A & Los Romeros SONY MUSIC
25 20 17 4 PL Sprinter Dave & Central Cee UNIVERSAL
26 26 26 17 PL UH LA LA LA LON3R JOHNY & Plutónio SONY MUSIC
27 27 84 3 7PL Lua Ivandro SONY MUSIC
28 21 19 14 PL Where She Goes Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD
29 29 22 2 2PL Conexões de Máfia Matuê feat. Rich The Kid SONY MUSIC
30 51 3 30 Strangers Kenya Grace WARNER
31 28 42 2 3PL Coração de Gelo WIU SONY MUSIC
32 44 2 32 Greedy Tate McRae SONY MUSIC
33 32 11 15 OU What Was I Made For? Billie Eilish UNIVERSAL
34 34 61 5 4PL La Bachata Manuel Turizo SONY MUSIC
35 31 41 4 3PL CASA D.A.M.A feat. Buba Espinho SONY/WARNER (50/50)
36 48 9 36 Amar De Cor Van Zee UNIVERSAL
37 49 13 22 OU Sem Ti Slow J SONY MUSIC
38 35 17 29 PL Cruel Summer Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
39 36 65 1 6PL Calm Down Rema UNIVERSAL
40 42 22 40 9PL Devia Ir Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
41 39 11 34 Columbia Quevedo WARNER
42 47 128 7 6PL Another Love Tom Odell SONY MUSIC
43 40 71 1 5PL Die For You The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
44 46 68 21 3PL ROSAS Kappa Jotta & MUN SONY MUSIC
45 41 22 15 PL Tattoo Loreen UNIVERSAL
46 65 2 46 Let's Go 4 DJ GBR, Mc IG, MC Ryan SP, MC PH, Mc Davi, MC Luki, MC Don JINGROOVES
47 55 12 34 OU Barco Ivandro & Bispo UNIVERSAL
48 54 7 37 Colãs Dillaz SONY MUSIC
49 38 18 18 OU Dance The Night Dua Lipa WARNER
50 50 78 1 7PL As It Was Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
51 33 7 19 Bad Idea Right? Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
52 58 24 17 PL Daylight David Kushner UNIVERSAL
53 68 27 9 2PL 300 Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
54 43 27 3 2PL Beso Rosalía & Rauw Alejandro SONY MUSIC
55 73 13 39 Para Casa Van Zee UNIVERSAL
56 71 43 56 3PL Impec Papillon PAPILLON
57 37 3 31 Get Him Back! Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
58 60 83 26 4PL I Wanna Be Yours Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
59 64 4 37 A Dona Aranha Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
60 56 14 28 OU (It Goes Like) Nanana Peggy Gou POPSTOCK
61 74 35 12 PL Where U @ Slow J SONY MUSIC
62 59 11 7 OU Seven Jung Kook & Latto SONY/UNIVERSAL (25/75)
63 61 55 1 5PL Quevedo: Bzrp Music Sessions, Vol. 52 Bizarrap & Quevedo THE ORCHARD
64 25 2 25 Slime You Out Drake feat. SZA SONY/UNIVERSAL (33/67)
65 62 37 1 3PL Flowers Miley Cyrus SONY MUSIC
66 57 13 41 OU Fukumean Gunna WARNER
67 63 41 13 2PL Love Again Richie Campbell SONY MUSIC
68 70 72 8 3PL Como Antes Matias Damasio SONY MUSIC
69 53 11 14 OU Vai Novinha Ah Ah Ah Dyamante DJ UNIVERSAL
70 66 69 7 3PL Europa Mizzy Miles feat. Deejay Telio, Teto & Gson SONY MUSIC
71 87 8 71 OU Senti Tanto Van Zee UNIVERSAL
72 79 166 8 5PL Teu Eternamente Slow J SONY MUSIC
73 80 61 73 5PL Mo Boy Dillaz ALTAFONTE
74 91 18 42 OU underwater FRANKIEONTHEGUITAR;Van Zee;Diogo Piçarra UNIVERSAL
75 75 137 3 6PL Borboletas Gama WNTD SONY MUSIC
76 84 75 8 3PL Conclusão Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
77 85 9 27 I Know ? Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
78 78 145 3 7PL Save Your Tears The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
79 82 65 12 3PL Por Enquanto Plutonio SONY MUSIC
80 88 13 6 OU FIM do NADA Mizzy Miles, T-Rex & Zara G SONY/UNIVERSAL (67/33)
81 81 19 4 PL Cartão Black MC Caverinha & KayBlack THE ORCHARD
82 83 57 9 3PL I'm Good (Blue) David Guetta & Bebe Rexha WARNER
83 77 42 5 2PL Kill Bill SZA SONY MUSIC
84 92 5 84 3PL Locked Out Of Heaven Bruno Mars WARNER
85 97 209 1 7PL Essa Saia BISPO feat. Ivandro SONY MUSIC
86 52 5 11 Penhasco2 Luísa Sonza & Demi Lovato SONY MUSIC
87 93 32 27 PL Solteiros Deejay Telio & Yasmine ALTAFONTE
88 90 43 4 3PL Creepin' Metro Boomin, The Weeknd & 21 Savage UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
89 100 22 83 OU Bebé Nininho Vaz Maia SONY MUSIC
90 165 2 90 Prada cassö, Raye & D-Block Europe SONY MUSIC
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91 86 26 27 PL Minha Vida é um Filme Teto SONY MUSIC
92 96 77 4 4PL Onde Anda Calema & Zé Felipe UNIVERSAL/SONY (50/50)
93 95 190 5 8PL Te Amo Calema UNIVERSAL
94 94 23 54 OU Baby Don't Hurt Me David Guetta, Anne-Marie & Coi Leray WARNER
95 107 45 16 2PL I'm Sorry Mizzy Miles & Ivandro e Piruka SONY MUSIC
96 76 14 76 OU Snooze SZA SONY MUSIC
97 106 68 15 3PL I Ain't Worried OneRepublic UNIVERSAL/SONY (67/33)
98 108 187 4 6PL Tempo FRANKIEONTHEGUITAR feat. Tóy Tóy T-Rex, Lon3r Johny & BispoSONY MUSIC
99 113 165 1 7PL Bairro Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
100 123 70 14 2PL Until I Found You Stephen Sanchez UNIVERSAL
101 125 236 8 7PL Someone You Loved Lewis Capaldi UNIVERSAL
102 102 88 44 2PL VOLTA T-Rex UNIVERSAL
103 112 24 37 OU Segredo KayBlack WARNER
104 110 111 10 5PL Cold Heart Elton John & Dua Lipa UNIVERSAL/WARNER (50/50)
105 105 28 18 PL Heartless Richie Campbell SONY MUSIC
106 72 3 34 All-American Bitch Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
107 101 118 8 5PL Moça Ivandro SONY MUSIC
108 134 20 16 OU ANTI$$OCIAL LON3R JOHNY & Plutonio SONY MUSIC
109 103 32 60 PL E Agora Nininho SONY MUSIC
110 116 17 30 OU Popular The Weeknd, Playboi Carti & Madonna UNIVERSAL
111 122 12 76 Se Grita Morad & Jul THE ORCHARD
112 109 10 7 OU K-Pop Travis Scott, Bad Bunny & The Weeknd SONY/UNIVERSAL (67/33)
113 128 26 31 OU DIAMANTE LON3R JOHNY SONY MUSIC
114 111 61 3 3PL Despechá Rosalía SONY MUSIC
115 117 158 31 5PL Sweater Weather The Neighbourhood SONY MUSIC
116 121 70 9 3PL Tití Me Preguntó Bad Bunny THE ORCHARD
117 143 24 66 2PL See You Again Tyler, The Creator feat. Kali Uchis SONY MUSIC
118 126 58 5 4PL Viva La Vida Coldplay WARNER
119 118 102 6 4PL Yellow Coldplay WARNER
120 104 29 16 PL Minha Terra Supa Squad, Mariza & Apollo G SONY/WARNER/OUTROS (50/25/25)
121 98 6 41 Campo De Morango Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
122 115 191 34 6PL Do I Wanna Know? Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
123 144 12 118 casa Fernando Daniel UNIVERSAL
124 176 2 124 Water Tyla SONY MUSIC
125 137 120 1 6PL Starboy The Weeknd feat. Daft Punk UNIVERSAL
126 132 35 38 PL People Libianca SONY MUSIC
127 NEW 1 127 Agora Hills Doja Cat SONY MUSIC
128 146 273 14 6PL Lovely Billie Eilish & Khalid UNIVERSAL
129 136 140 16 3PL Tinoni T-Rex UNIVERSAL
130 168 58 5 2PL 3,14 Gson, Slow J & Sam The Kid ALTAFONTE
131 89 3 48 The Grudge Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
132 127 9 8 Fe!n Travis Scott feat. Playboi Carti SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
133 124 107 68 3PL Why'd You Only Call Me When You're High? Arctic Monkeys DOMINO RECORDING
134 REE 4 134 Faz Completo, Chefe Mc IG WARNER
135 200 37 28 PL Cabaret ProfJam UNIVERSAL
136 129 9 36 Telekinesis Travis Scott feat. SZA & Future SONY MUSIC
137 135 15 79 OU Esta Vida Marshmello & Farruko SONY MUSIC
138 138 63 16 3PL Snap Rosa Linn SONY MUSIC
139 145 10 129 2PL Cidade Bárbara Tinoco feat. Bárbara Bandeira BÁRBARA TINOCO
140 177 22 26 OU Visão Noturna Wet Bed Gang SONY MUSIC
141 156 62 103 4PL When I Was Your Man Bruno Mars WARNER
142 133 44 18 2PL Roça Em Mim Zé Felipe, Ana Castela & Luan Pereira THE ORCHARD
143 149 34 52 PL Agarra Em Mim Ana Moura feat. Pedro Mafama SONY MUSIC
144 141 135 9 4PL Imagina Frankieontheguitar, Slow J & Ivandro SONY MUSIC
145 161 50 106 3PL Riptide Vance Joy WARNER
146 151 200 1 9PL Blinding Lights The Weeknd UNIVERSAL
147 130 9 48 OU Montagem - FR Punk S3BZS THE ORCHARD
148 147 78 6 3PL Vampiro Matuê, Wiu & TETO SONY MUSIC
149 159 47 33 2PL Cara Que Engana Deejay Telio & Julinho Ksd ALTAFONTE
150 152 202 1 7PL Watermelon Sugar Harry Styles SONY MUSIC
151 153 64 46 2PL Aviola II BISPO SONY MUSIC
152 178 73 3 4PL Lembrei-me BISPO SONY MUSIC
153 NEW 1 153 Canudinho Gusttavo Lima & Ana Castela SONY MUSIC
154 142 25 107 OU Duas Três Guilherme & Benuto, Ana Castela, Adriano Rhod SONY MUSIC
155 169 4 149 Desire Calvin Harris & Sam Smith SONY MUSIC
156 171 41 17 2PL Sure Thing Miguel SONY MUSIC
157 148 86 1 8PL Dançarina Pedro Sampaio & MC Pedrinho WARNER
158 191 31 146 4PL Can't Hold Us Macklemore & Ryan Lewis feat. Ray Dalton WARNER
159 170 65 83 2PL Unstoppable Sia SONY MUSIC
160 166 31 12 PL TQG Karol G & Shakira SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
161 181 3 93 Mónica Julinho Ksd & Soraia Ramos SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
162 150 53 17 2PL Felina WIU & MC Ryan SP SONY MUSIC
163 155 49 2 2PL Anti-Hero Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
164 183 10 62 Cafuné Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
165 140 15 69 OU Sentir Saudade KURA feat. Bia Caboz WARNER
166 193 17 165 3PL Every Breath You Take The Police UNIVERSAL
167 185 34 2 2PL Zona De Perigo Léo Santana UNIVERSAL
168 174 152 5 5PL 1 de Abril Plutónio SONY MUSIC
169 162 104 16 3PL Where Are You Now Lost Frequencies & Calum Scott SONY/UNIVERSAL (50/50)
170 180 36 9 PL UUUUHH T-Rex UNIVERSAL
171 172 9 23 My Eyes Travis Scott SONY MUSIC
172 REE 40 7 PL Papaia Dillaz SONY MUSIC
173 179 45 122 PL Bad Memories Meduza & James Carter feat. Elley Duhé & Fast Boy UNIVERSAL
174 163 25 93 OU Erro Gostoso Simone Mendes UNIVERSAL
175 182 182 5 6PL Somos Iguais Plutonio SONY MUSIC
176 167 16 67 MEIO TERMO Luan Santana SONY MUSIC
177 197 14 123 PL Style Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
178 REE 33 12 PL DIAS T-Rex feat. Slow J UNIVERSAL
179 196 14 130 2PL Blank Space Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
180 REE 9 73 Rush Troye Sivan UNIVERSAL
181 173 88 21 4PL In The End Linkin Park WARNER
182 99 3 43 Making The Bed Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
183 164 110 10 4PL Do You No Wrong Richie Campbell SONY MUSIC
184 160 38 29 PL Leão Marília Mendonça THE ORCHARD
185 REE 110 114 4PL No Role Modelz J. Cole UNIVERSAL
186 REE 23 32 OU Os Bico Tão Se Perguntando (Let’s Go 3) Mc PH INGROOVES
187 114 2 114 Menta David Carreira & Djodje THE ORCHARD
188 195 89 6 3PL Stunka Julinho KSD SONY MUSIC
189 REE 32 118 3PL Summertime Sadness Lana Del Rey UNIVERSAL



190 154 5 58 Principalmente Me Sinto Arrasada Luísa Sonza SONY MUSIC
191 REE 22 21 PL Cardigan Taylor Swift UNIVERSAL
192 157 19 25 OU Ella Baila Sola Eslabon Armado & Peso Pluma INGROOVES
193 187 62 5 3PL Under The Influence Chris Brown SONY MUSIC
194 188 33 120 4PL Demons Imagine Dragons UNIVERSAL
195 158 52 31 2PL Eu Gosto Assim Gustavo Mioto & Mari Fernandez UNIVERSAL
196 189 73 48 2PL Me Porto Bonito Bad Bunny & Chencho Corleone THE ORCHARD
197 119 3 50 Logical Olivia Rodrigo UNIVERSAL
198 REE 43 21 3PL A Sky Full of Stars Coldplay WARNER
199 REE 118 2 7PL MORENA Luan Santana SONY MUSIC
200 NEW 1 200 QLONA KAROL G & Peso Pluma UNIVERSAL
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